

**In the Court of the District Judge of Purba Bardhaman at Burdwan**

Present: Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB551)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

CNR No WBBD01-003966-2022

**Misc. Appeal Case No. 29/ 2022**

Sri Dolara Sk

-Vs-

Sk. Monser Ali & 4 Others

**Order No. 01 dt. 25-07-2022**

Memo of appeal is filed this day against the Order No. 23 dated 13.06.2022 so passed by the Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division) 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Burdwan in Title Suit Case being No. - 294 of 2020 accompanied by the certified copy of impugned Order for staying the impugned order on the ground as stated therein.

Seen the office report that the memo of the appeal is not filed within stipulated period of time but the same is sufficiently stamped.

Register.

Appellant also files an application under section 5 of the Limitation Act supported by affidavit prays for condoning the delay for filing the instant appeal on the ground as stated there in the petition.

Let it be kept with the record and move when occasion will arise.

Appellant is directed to put in requisites in both ways i.e. through Court as well as under registered post with A.D., at once, for service of show cause notice upon respondents as to ask them, whether the the petition under section 5 of the Limitation Act shall not be allowed.

Fix 11.11.2022 for S.R. and A.D.

To date also for filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

Dictated and corrected by me

sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman