

Misc. Appeal Case No. 29 of 2022
(CNR No. : WBBD01-003966-2014)
Present : Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 02 Dated 11.11.2022

Today is fixed for S.R./A.D. and filing show cause by the appellant i.d necessary order.

Appellant files hazira through learned advocate.

S.R.s' through Court upon principle respondents received with Process Server's report as 'insufficient address' and upon proforma respondents received with Process Server's report as "not found" duly forwarded by the Nazir, District Judge's Court, Purba Bardhaman.

Appellant files a petition along with requisites in both ways prays for issuing the notice of show cause upon the respondents on the ground as stated therein.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Issue the same at once.

Appellant also files requisites for service of notice of appeal through Court together with process fees.

Let those be kept with the record at this stage and those will be issued upon the respondents on appropriate time.

Fix 01.02.2023 for S.R., A.D of show cause notice and appearance.

To date also for filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

