

**Misc. Appeal Case No. 29 of 2022**  
**(CNR No. : WBBD01-003966-2022)**  
**Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)**  
**District Judge, Purba Bardhaman**

**Order No. 04 Dated 18.04.2023**

**Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the contested respondents no. 1 and 2 and appearance of the rest of the respondents.**

**Appellant is absent without taking any steps.**

**None appears on behalf of the respondents.**

**A resolution of the Local Bar Association of dated 17.04.2023, with a request 'not to pass any adverse order/orders' considering the on going excessive heat wave, is placed.**

**For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.**

**Fix 25.07.2023 for filing W.O. by the contested respondents no. 1 and 2 and appearance of the rest of the respondents.**

**Dictated & corrected by me**

**Sd**

**District Judge, Purba Bardhaman**

**Sd**

**District Judge, Purba Bardhaman**