

Misc. Appeal Case No. 29 of 2022
(CNR No. : WBBD01-003966-2022)
Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 05 Dated 25-07-2023

Appellant and contesting principle respondents no. 1 and 2 file their respective haziras.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the contested respondents no. 1 and 2 and appearance of the rest of the respondents.

Principle respondents file common W.O. supported by affidavit against the limitation petition filed by the appellant.

Copy served.

None appears on behalf of the proforma respondents no. 1 and 3, despite limitation notice have duly been served upon them vide earlier order no. 03 dated 01.02.2023.

As such the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act will be heard exparte against the proforma respondents no. 1 and 3.

Considering the Process Server's report, appellant is directed to take appropriate steps regarding deceased proforma respondent no. 2, Sk. Azijul Haque.

Case is adjourned today,

Fix 13.09.2023 for taking appropriate steps regarding deceased proforma respondent no. 2 by the appellant.

Disctated & corrected by me

Sd/

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman