

Misc. Appeal No. 29 of 2022
(CNR No. : WBBD01-003966-2022)
Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 07 Dated 09-01-2024

Today is fixed for taking appropriate steps regarding deceased proforma respondent no. 2 by the appellant.

Both parties, Appellant as well as Respondent, file hazira.

A petition, regarding expunge of name of Pro-forma Respondent no.2 , is filed by Appellant.

Fix 15-03-2024 for hearing of the petition.

Disctated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman