

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB0650),  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc. Appeal No.29 of 2022  
(CNR No.WBBD-1-003966-2022)

Dolara Sk. -Vs- Sk. Monser Ali & Ors.

Order No.8, dated 15.03.2024.

Both sides file hajira.

The application of the appellants dated 09.01.2024 is taken up for hearing and order.

Heard Learned Advocate for the appellants.

None appears for the respondents on repeated outside calls.

This is 3.20 p.m.

Learned Advocate for the appellants prays for an order to expunge the name of the Pro-forma respondent no.2 Sk. Azijul Hoque from the cause title. It is submitted that the said respondent had not been contesting the suit in the Court of first instance.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let expunge the name of the Pro-forma respondent no.2 Sk. Azijul Hoque from the cause title and register it accordingly.

To 12.04.2024 for hearing on the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman