

Misc Appeal No. 29 of 2022
C.N.R. No. WBBD01-003966-2022
Present : Sri Bimal Kant Bera,(WB-681),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 25 Dated. 22.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing injunction matter positively.

No steps taken by the parties today.

In view of the resolution dated 21.04.2026 by the local Bar association,
this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.06.2026 for hearing injunction matter positively.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.